image of any Transaction or credit Transaction upon request by Bank 
as evidence of the sale or return.  Merchant agrees to keep original 
copies of all mail/telephone order forms and other documentation 
relating to Transaction (including copies of Transaction documentation) 
for the later to occur of: (i) three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days 
following the Transaction date; or (ii) the resolution of any pending or 
threatened disputes, claims, disagreements or litigation involving or 
relating to the Transaction.  Merchant will be responsible for all 
liabilities arising from any failure to provide an acceptable copy of any